PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8402894

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DOUGLAS JOHNSON	11/15/2023
MAX KANARSKY	11/15/2023
ERNESTO LEAL-JUNIOR	11/17/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEDICAL QUANT USA INC. (DBA, "MULTI RADIANCE MEDICAL")
Street Address:	6521 DAVIS INDUSTRIAL PKWY
City:	SOLON
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44139

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16993117

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2166212234

Email: MRAGONE@TAROLLI.COM

Correspondent Name: TAROLLI, SUNDHEIM, COVELL & TUMMINO L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 950 MAIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 710

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44113

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MQU-027409 US CON 1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAURA M. ULATOWSKI
SIGNATURE:	/LAURA M. ULATOWSKI/
DATE SIGNED:	01/25/2024

Total Attachments: 4

source=027409USCON_Assignment_Filed#page1.tif source=027409USCON_Assignment_Filed#page2.tif source=027409USCON_Assignment_Filed#page3.tif

PATENT 508355709 REEL: 066249 FRAME: 0100

 $source = 027409 USCON_Assignment_Filed \# page 4.t if$

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, **Douglas Johnson**, of Brownstown, Michigan; **Max Kanarsky**, of Solon, Ohio; and **Ernesto Leal Junior**, of Sao Paulo; have made new and useful improvements entitled "PHOTOBIOMODULATION THERAPY TO REDUCE THE EFFECTS OF FIBROMYALGIA" for which an application for Letters Patent in the U.S. has been filed on **August 13, 2020**, under Serial No. 16/993,117 and

WHEREAS, **Medical Quant USA Inc.** (dba, "Multi Radiance Medical"), an organization duly organized and existing under the laws of the United States, having a place of business at 6521 Davis Industrial Parkway, Solon, Ohio 44139, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and all patents therefor to be obtained in the United States of America and countries foreign to the United States;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for valuable considerations to us paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Douglas Johnson, Max Kanarsky, and Ernesto Leal Junior, do hereby assign, sell and set over unto the said Medical Quant USA Inc. (dba, "Multi Radiance Medical"), its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and any and all inventions pertaining thereto, said application Serial No. 16/993,117, for the United States patent, all patents granted therefor in the United States of America and elsewhere, and the right to apply for patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States and to claim for such applications the priority of United States applications, and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue such patents to the said Medical Quant USA Inc. (dba, "Multi Radiance Medical"), its successors or assigns; and we further agree to execute such other applications and other instruments and do all other acts as may be deemed necessary by the said Medical Quant USA Inc. (dba, "Multi Radiance Medical"), its successors or assigns in order to fully secure, protect and preserve its rights to the said improvements and to obtain patents therefor in the United States of America and all countries foreign to the United States, all without further consideration but at the expense of the said Medical Quant USA Inc. (dba, "Multi Radiance Medical"), its successors or assigns.

SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGES

MQU-027409 US CON 1

Execute	ed this <u>1541.</u>	day (1 <u>May 223</u>
			Douglas JOHN30
Witness P	sed: SMANK	K	
Name:	Pamela	S	Manke
Title:_			
Date:			

MQU-027409 US CON 1

Executed th	is
	Max KANARSKY
Witnessed:	
Gal	y Rechitsless
Name:	Gany Rechitsly
Title:	
	11/15/2020

MQU-027409 US CON 1

Executed this	17th	day of _	November	, 20 <u>23 .</u>	
			*		
		Er	mesto LEAL-JV	NIOR	
Witnessed:				/	
Name:					
Title:					
Dotos					

PATENT REEL: 066249 FRAME: 0105

RECORDED: 01/25/2024